
Ballia - Sealdah Special/03106X - COVR - ER 
CPR/Chhapra Junction to JSME/Jasidih Junction 

8h 42m - 284 km - 14 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 BUI Ballia 08:50 1 1 0 52 65 NER
2 STW Sahatwar 09:10 09:12 2m 1 1 17 56 66 NER
3 SIP Suraimanpur 09:33 09:38 5m 1,2 1 37 42 61 NER
4 CPR Chhapra Junction 10:20 10:35 15m 2 1 66 36 58 NER
5 DGA Dighwara 11:26 11:28 2m 2 1 97 45 59 ECR
6 STLR Sitalpur 11:34 11:36 2m 2 1 101 52 57 ECR
7 SEE Sonpur Junction 11:58 12:00 2m 2 1 120 32 56 ECR
8 HJP Hajipur Junction 12:10 12:15 5m 2 1 126 58 55 ECR
9 DES Desari 12:36 12:38 2m 1 1 146 65 51 ECR
10 MNO Mehnar Road 12:47 12:49 2m 0 1 156 53 54 ECR
11 SPP Shahpur Patoree 12:58 13:03 5m 2 1 164 43 53 ECR
12 MOG Mohiuddinnagar 13:21 13:23 2m 1 1 176 66 54 ECR
13 VPDA Vidyapatidham 13:32 13:34 2m 0 1 186 21 50 ECR
14 BJU Barauni Junction 14:50 15:05 15m 9 1 213 24 48 ECR
15 KIUL Kiul Junction 16:45 16:50 5m 5 1 252 72 153 ECR
16 JMU Jamui 17:13 17:15 2m 2 1 280 73 87 ECR
17 GHR Gidhaur 17:27 17:29 2m 2 1 294 10 ECR
18 JAJ Jhajha 18:35 18:45 10m 2 1 306 82 138 ECR
19 JSME Jasidih Junction 19:17 19:22 5m 0 1 350 70 260 ER
20 MDP Madhupur Junction 19:47 19:49 2m 4 1 379 74 248 ER
21 CRJ Chittaranjan 20:35 20:38 3m 0 1 435 15 178 ER
22 ASN Asansol Junction 22:20 22:25 5m 0 1 460 56 106 ER
23 DGR Durgapur 23:10 23:12 2m 0 1 503 48 73 ER
24 BWN Barddhaman Junction 00:31 00:36 5m 0 2 566 65 36 ER
25 BDC Bandel Junction 01:38 01:43 5m 0 2 634 24 26 ER
26 NH Naihati Junction 02:04 02:09 5m 0 2 642 32 15 ER
27 SDAH Sealdah 03:20 2 680 - 11 ER

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 29 2024 (14:25)

May 29 2024 (14:25)

1

1


